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Q1 Please select the place(s) where you work.
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Q2 How long have you worked in the district?
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Q3 What is your employee type?

Answered: 321  Skipped: 0
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Q4 Are you a full-time or part-time employee?
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Q5 Over the past year, please indicate where you have received or

accessed information on SOCCCD's Board of Trustees. (Please check all

that apply.)

Answered: 321  Skipped: 0
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Q6 Over the past year, how many Board of Trustees meetings have you
attended?

Answered: 321  Skipped: 0
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7-9 meetings 2%

oo l s
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None 67% 215
1-3 meetings 25% 80
4-6 meetings 3% 10
7-9 meetings 2% 5
10 or more meetings 3% 11
TOTAL 321
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Q7 Over the past year, how many Board of Trustees meetings have you
watched on television and/or watched via a meeting video posted on the

SOCCCD website?

Answered: 321  Skipped: 0
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following statements.

Answered: 250  Skipped: 71

The Board
understands itsNI4.%)
policy role ...

The Board’s
policies are
regularly...

The Board
clearly
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clear
expectations...
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Board members
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. Strongly Ag... . Agree . Neutral . Disagree
- Strongly Di...
STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY
AGREE DISAGREE
The Board understands its policy role 14% 39% 39% 6% 2%
and differentiates its role from those 36 98 97 14 5
of the Chancellor, District
Services, and college employees.
The Board’s policies are regularly 24% 34% 28% 12% 2%
reviewed and are up-to-date. They 59 84 71 30 6
effectively guide operations on a
district-wide basis.
The Board clearly delegates authority 19% 34% 42% 2% 3%
to and supports the Chancellor. 48 84 104 6 8
The Board sets clear expectations for 16% 27% 47% % 2%
and effectively evaluates the 40 68 118 18 6
Chancellor.
Board members represent the 14% 30% 34% 14% 8%
interests and needs of the 36 74 86 34 20

communities served by the district.
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Q9 Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the

following statements.

Answered: 250  Skipped: 71

The Board
advocates on
behalf of th...
The Board
assures that N4

thereis an...

Board members
are
knowledgeabl...

Board members
understand the

{17 12%  5%)

budget and...

Board
decisions :32%] 12% 4%

assure the...
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. Strongly Ag... . Agree . Neutral . Disagree
- Strongly Di...
STRONGLY AGREE NEUTRAL DISAGREE STRONGLY
AGREE DISAGREE
The Board advocates on behalf of the 18% 35% 39% 5% 2%
district to local, state, and federal 46 87 98 13 6
governments.
The Board assures that there is an 14% 35% 40% 7% 4%
effective planning process and is 34 88 101 18 9
appropriately involved in the process.
Board members are knowledgeable 16% 31% 34% 14% 4%
about the district’s educational 40 78 85 36 11
programs and services.
Board members understand the 17% 36% 30% 12% 5%
budget and fiscal status of the 43 90 75 30 12
district.
Board decisions assure the fiscal 16% 32% 36% 12% 4%
stability and health of the district. 41 80 90 30 9
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Q10 Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the
following statements.

Answered: 235  Skipped: 86

The Board
effectively FRI3%) 2%
monitors...
The Board
respects
faculty, sta...
Trustees
refrain from
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behavior sets a 211%) 3%
positive ton...
The Board
regularly i1520) 3170 3%
reviews and...
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AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
The Board effectively monitors 13% 34% 42% 9% 2%
implementation of institutional plans. 31 81 99 20 4 235 3.49
The Board respects faculty, staff, and 19% 26% 31% 14% 9%
student participation in their decision 45 62 74 34 20 235 3.33
making.
Trustees refrain from attempting to 20% 29% 35% 11% 4%
manage or direct work or activities of 48 69 83 25 10 235 3.51
employees.
Trustee behavior sets a positive tone 21% 29% 40% 8% 3%
for the district. 50 68 93 18 6 235 3.59
The Board regularly reviews and 15% 31% 49% 2% 3%
adheres to its code of ethics and 36 72 115 5 7 235 3.53

standards of practice.
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Q11 Please indicate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the
following statements.

Answered: 235  Skipped: 86

Board members
maintain
confidential...

Board meeting
agendas include
sufficient...

Board meetings
are conducted

in an orderl...
The Board
evaluation 31190 42% 7% 4%

process help...

Board members
engage in [NI320) 51% 5%)

professional...
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AGREE DISAGREE AVERAGE
Board members maintain 21% 26% 47% 4% 2%
confidentiality of privileged 50 61 110 10 4 235 3.61
information.
Board meeting agendas include 26% 37% 31% 6% 0%
sufficient information; the topics 61 88 72 13 1 235 3.83
reflect Board responsibilities and
tasks.
Board meetings are conducted in an 25% 33% 36% 4% 2%
orderly, respectful manner; sufficient 59 78 84 9 5 235 3.75
time is provided to explore and
resolve key issues.
The Board evaluation process helps 16% 31% 42% 7% 4%
the Board enhance its performance. 38 72 99 17 9 235 3.48
Board members engage in 13% 28% 51% 5% 3%
professional development that 30 66 121 12 6 235 3.43
enhances their performance as
trustees.
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Q12 What are the strengths and accomplishments of the Board?
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Q13 In what areas, if any, might the Board improve?
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Q14 What should be the Board's goals, priorities, and/or tasks for the
coming year?

Answered: 99  Skipped: 222
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